THE PROGRESS, JUNE 2023

JUNE 2023 SUMMER EVENTS

Park Region is excited to be involved in summer events in each of the communities we serve. Make plans now to attend these June events:

Friday, June 9, 2023:

 Fergus Falls Summerfest Movie in the Park Movie: Turning Red Movie Starts at Dusk (Approx. 9pm)

Saturday, June 10, 2023:

• Fergus Falls Summerfest Parade Parade Starts at 6pm

Thursday, June 22, 2023:

 Dalton Summerfest Movie in the Park Movie: Encanto
Movie Starts at Dusk (Approx. 9pm)

Friday, June 23, 2023:

 Browns Valley Reunion Weekend Movie in the Park Movie: Strange World
Movie Starts at Dusk (Approx. 9pm)

Saturday, June 24, 2023:

Fergus Falls Veterans Home Parade
Parade Starts at 10am

For more details or any changes, check our Facebook and Instagram pages.





100 Main Street N Underwood, MN 56586

230 W Lincoln Ave Fergus Falls, MN 56537

218.826.6161 • 218.998.2000

www.parkregion.com

24/7 Help Desk Available • 800.247.2706

FREE INSTALLATION OF ALL NEW SERVICES

During the months of June, July, and August, we are providing **FREE** installation of all new services. To learn more about services Park Region provides, visit parkregion.com, stop by or call our office to speak with a customer service representative. Don't delay and act today as this offer expires August 31st!

RECEIVE A \$5 BILL CREDIT WHEN YOU SIGN UP FOR AUTOPAY AND/OR E-BILLING

Throughout 2023, we are encouraging our customers to sign up for autopay and/or e-billing. As our way to say thank you for doing this, we will provide you with a **\$5 BILL CREDIT** on your next bill. Simply complete the Direct Payment Plan Form on the second page of The Progress and return the form to one of our offices, or mail to PO Box 277, Underwood, MN 56586. You may also stop by one of our offices to sign up, or visit parkregion.com/bill-pay/ to print the Direct Payment Plan Form.

OTTER TAIL TELCOM FIBER GROUNDBREAKING CEREMONY

FERGUS FALLS, MN – Otter Tail Telcom (d.b.a. Park Region), a leading provider of high-speed internet and communications services, will begin construction of its Minnesota Border-to-Border Broadband Development Grant that will pass over 1,200 business and residential locations within the greater Fergus Falls area.

To kick off the construction of this project, Park Region hosted a fiber groundbreaking ceremony on Thursday, May 11, 2023. In attendance were key partners including the State of Minnesota, Otter Tail County, and local townships. These collaborative efforts will be monumental for Park Region to expand broadband access in Otter Tail County.

"We are really excited about this opportunity to bring fiber to the local area," said Dave Bickett, Park Region's CEO. "Fiber broadband is the new utility driving growth and opportunity. It is an essential component to any vibrant area. We are honored to work with our amazing partners to extend our fiber network. Without their help and commitment this would not be possible."

Park Region, along with Otter Tail County, and local townships partnered together in 2022 and submitted a grant application totaling \$8.4 million to expand broadband services around the Fergus Falls area. The infrastructure will span over 270 route miles of fiber and bring with it state-of-the-art technology with speeds up to 1 Gigabits per second.

"This project is over \$8 million, and while I think it is really important that yes, the state has over \$3 million invested; you all as community partners have put in over \$5 million," said Bree Maki, Minnesota's Office of Broadband Development Executive Director. "I think that is really what this program stands to help support that local knowledge and contribution and importance."

The project is expected to take two years to complete. Once the new infrastructure is fully in place and operational it is expected to boost the region's economic growth, along with online education, remote working, telehealth services, and provide new opportunities for businesses to grow and thrive.

"This infrastructure will help move us into the future," said Amy Baldwin, Otter Tail County's Community Development Director. "When you look at the county's long-range goals, this type of investment is highly noted and is important for us to continue our vision into the future as a county."

The areas that are being reached through this partnership have long needed high-speed internet services. It comes to show that partnerships like these demonstrate the importance of collaboration and community involvement to achieving common goals.



L to R: Kurt Mortenson, Dave Ripley, Brent Christensen, Keith Sellner, Dave Bickett, Bree Maki, Leland Rogness, Amy Baldwin, Nick Leonard

Automatic Payments from Checking Account, Savings Account, or Credit Card

How It Works:

You authorize regularly scheduled payments to be made from your account. Then, sit back and relax, we will take care of the rest. Your payments will be made automatically on the 12th of each month.

The authority you give to charge your account will remain in effect until you notify us to terminate the authorization; this must be done 7 days in advance.

Only need to fill out Checking Account OR Credit Card portion of this form.

AUTOMATIC PAYMENTS FROM CHECKING ACCOUNT

*** Please attached a voided check. A voided check is required to activate.

Your automatic payment will be applied to your account on the 12th of each month.

Customer Name:				
Address:				
				Zip:
Account Number:				(Same as Park Region Phone Number)
Name of Financial Institution	n:			
Routing Number: Acc		ount Number:		
AUTO	MATIC	PAYMENTS F	ROM CREE	OIT CARD
Payment will be taken out on	the	of each month. (If no date noted, payr	nents will be taken on the 12th day of the month.)
Name on Credit Card:				
Address:				
				Zip:
Account Number:				(Same as Park Region Phone Number)
Type of Card (please circle one):	Visa	MasterCard	Discover	
CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT:_			CVV:_	EXP. DATE:
				none, Valley Telephone to initiate will remain in effect until I give a
Signature:				Date:
Email Address (For Receipt):				
Contact Number:				

